
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 8, 2019

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Pam JohnsonJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24013 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24010 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXJB

24009 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXJB

24008 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20048 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzAXJA

20043 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXJA

20089 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJB

20086 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJB

20085 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJB

20057 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20051 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20050 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJB

20049 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20045 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJB

20026 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20020 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAXJB

20018 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20017 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20015 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20010 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20002 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20100 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAJPB

20060 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20040 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAJPB

20039 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAJPB

20038 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20037 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20035 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20034 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20032 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAJPB

20031 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20030 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXJB

16034 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16019 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16018 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteAXJB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16037 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAJPB

16036 Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline GaetanoAJPB

16032 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPB

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16023 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16007 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16006 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16005 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXJB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 8, 2019

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12016 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

12009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12008 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookAXJA

8028 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8013 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8045 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPB

8029 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAJPB

8018 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAJPB

8017 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPA

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Pam JohnsonJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverOAJ

20083 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20081 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethOAJ

20066 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOAJ

20047 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOAJ

20058 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrOAJ

16031 Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzOJP

16028 Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene SwainamerOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteOAJ

8020 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

8019 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Pam JohnsonJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling MoffatNAJA

24017 Jasper, All American, Dani BellNAJA

24016 Luna, All American, Gabe BellNAJA

24021 Yama, Saluki, Christine KleinNAJB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter FranklinNAJA

20087 Hadrian, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesNAJB

20075 Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa BellowsNAJB

20074 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonNAJB

20073 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNAJB

20071 Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseNAJB

20064 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganNAJB

20063 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganNAJB

20041 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreNAJB

20088 Juno, All American, Daphne IrwinNAJP

20076 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyNAJB

16030 Bonney, All American, Anne RieckenNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersNAJA

12013 Luvie, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAJB

12014 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteNAJP

T2B  

Pam JohnsonJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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24019 Gus, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24017 Jasper, All American, Dani BellT2B

24016 Luna, All American, Gabe BellT2B

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

24009 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerT2B

24008 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2B

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverT2B

20082 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonT2B

20081 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethT2B

20074 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20057 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgT2B

20053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20051 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergT2B

20047 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

20018 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeT2B

20010 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

20009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavT2B

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20058 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyT2BP

20037 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2BP

20035 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

20031 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverT2BP

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinT2B

16034 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16019 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteT2B

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16033 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneT2BP

16030 Bonney, All American, Anne RieckenT2BP

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2BP

16009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2BP

16007 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16005 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherT2BP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundT2B

12015 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxT2B

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12016 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerT2BP

12009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2BP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8028 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8022 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookT2B

8013 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyT2B

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8004 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzT2B

8029 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenT2BP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzT2BP

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Pam JohnsonJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24013 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24010 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXB

24009 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXB

24008 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 8, 2019

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXA

20083 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20082 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXA

20081 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXA

20048 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzAXA

20047 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXA

20045 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20043 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXA

20058 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPA

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPA

20086 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

20085 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXB

20057 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20051 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20050 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXB

20049 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20026 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20018 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20017 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20015 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20010 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20002 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20100 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAXPB

20060 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20040 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXPB

20038 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20037 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20035 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20034 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20032 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXPB

20031 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20030 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXB

16034 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16019 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16018 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteAXB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16037 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXPB

16036 Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline GaetanoAXPB

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16023 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16007 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16006 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16005 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12016 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

12009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12008 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8013 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8045 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8029 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAXPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, December 8, 2019

8018 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXPB

8017 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPA

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Pam JohnsonJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Hadrian, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOA

20066 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOA

20064 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganOA

20063 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganOA

20041 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreOA

20068 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyOA

16026 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrOA

16028 Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene SwainamerOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundOA

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookOA

8021 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteOA

8020 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

8019 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Pam JohnsonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling MoffatNAA

24017 Jasper, All American, Dani BellNAA

24016 Luna, All American, Gabe BellNAA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter FranklinNAA

20075 Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa BellowsNAB

20073 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNAB

20071 Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseNAB

20088 Juno, All American, Daphne IrwinNAP

20076 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzNAP

16030 Bonney, All American, Anne RieckenNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersNAA

12013 Luvie, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynne Bloor WolfeNAB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


